The Board of Appeals consists of three regular members, appointed to 3-

year terms. Five associate members, appointed to 1-year terms, presently 

serve on an as-needed basis.  The Board of Selectmen makes all 
appointments. 

The Board held thirty-eight (38) meetings in 2017, during which members 

conducted one hundred forty-three (143) separate hearings on both 
ongoing and new applications. The Board received seventy-nine (79) 

applications over the course of the year.  

Variances:  Variances are authorizations to use land or structures in a 
manner that is otherwise prohibited by the Zoning By-Law where the